Railway Recruitment Cell Eastern Railway 56, C.R. Avenue Kolkata-700012

No. RRC-ER/CEN RRC/01/2019 (265)

date:01.03.2024.

## NOTICE FOR DOWNLOADING OF E-CALL LETTER -2<sup>nd</sup> ROUND OF DV RRC CEN 01/2019

This is in continuation of Notice No. RRC-ER/CEN RRC/01/2019 (258) dated 19.02.2024. Candidates as enlisted in Annexure-B of the said notice are advised to download the e-call letter for their DV (against 2<sup>nd</sup> round) in regard to CEN RRC 01/2019 from the link provided in the website of RRC-ER (www.rrcer.org). The link will be made live with effect from 01.03.2024.

Candidates should scrupulously follow the instructions given in notice no. RRC-ER/CEN RRC/01/2019 (258) dated 19.02.2024 and report to RRC-ER Office on their scheduled date of DV as mentioned in Annexure -B of the said notice.

In case anybody fails to submit the required documents as per directives on the said date of DV, his candidature will be cancelled and NO further opportunity will be given to such candidate. Candidate who fails to report for DV on his/her scheduled date NO further opportunity will be given and NO further appeal/prayer will be accepted by RRC-ER.

Sd/-Chairperson Railway Recruitment Cell Eastern Railway